Decision No. 8543



BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

-000-

In the Matter of the Application of the County of Merced for authorization permitting the construction of a highway crossing at grade over the tracks of The Atchison, Topeka & Santa Fe Railway Company, on the Yam Road.

Application No. 6382

BY THE COMMISSION.

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

The Commission having made its Decision No. 8456 in Application No. 6382, in which permission was granted the County of Merced to construct a highway crossing at grade over the tracks of the Atchison, Topeka & Santa Pe Railway Company on the Yam Road, and the Railway Company having called attention to the fact that in its letter to the County it had waived a hearing and had offered no objection to the construction of the crossing on condition that if at any future time the Railroad Commission should deem it necessary to install protection, such as an automatic flagman, such protection should be installed at the expense of the County and should be maintained by the Railroad Company thereafter, and the Commission being of the opinion that such a condition is just and reasonable,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that in case the Commission at any time finds it necessary to order protection such as an automatic flagman installed at the crossing granted in this proceeding, the same shall be installed at the expense of Merced County and maintained thereafter by the Atchison Topeka & Santa Fe Railway Company.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this Santa of January,

1921.

How Martin